1.280 "uses mandatory language, and federal courts have found waiver where the federal rule 
was violated." Id. This is the case cited by this Court in its Order. 

Specifics from the Original Motion to Compel re: Privilege Log: 

First, Edwards' log made one hundred and ninety-one (191) attempts to shield documents 
from or to an unnamed "confidential source," especially for documents described as 
"Litigation Strategy." Second, Edwards' log provided approximately one hundred (100) log 
entries in the "to" and "from" categories of the generic terms "attorney and staff," "litigation,"